

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 224/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AIRPORT & GENERAL)

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Amit Bansal, SSC with Mr.
Aman Rewaria, Ms. Vipasha Mishra,
Advvs.

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Manish with Manish
Anjali Jha Manish, Ms. Jasmeet Kaur,
Advvs.

ORDER
24.02.2020

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench-I (Coram: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and
HMJ C. Hari Shankar) could not assemble today.

List on 01.05.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 24, 2020

ab