



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 224/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(AIRPORT & GENERAL)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Charu Sharma & Mr. Raghav
Bakshi, Advocates

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

7 CUSAA 10/2021 & CM APPL. 10313/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Charu Sharma & Mr. Raghav
Bakshi, Advocates

versus

ALOK MEHRA

..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

06.02.2024

%

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of M/s. HLPL
Global Logistics Pvt. Ltd.

2. List on 29.04.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2024

RM