



\$~2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 224/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AIRPORT &
GENERAL)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Mr. Ritwik Saha, Advocate.

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Md. Faraz Anees & Mr. Ashish
Parashar, Advocates

3

+ CUSAA 10/2021 & CM APPL. 10313/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Mr. Ritwik Saha, Advocate.

versus

ALOK MEHRA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitin Singhal, Advocate.

4

+ CUSAA 226/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Mr. Ritwik Saha, Advocate.

versus

M/S HIM LOGISTICS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Navneet Panwar, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

CUSAA 224/2019 & connected matters

Page 1 of 2



List for consideration on 23.07.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 29, 2024
RM

CUSAA 224/2019 & connected matters

Page 2 of 2