



\$~12-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 224/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(AIRPORT & GENERAL)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with
Ms. Saakshi Garg, Advocate.

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Faraz Anees, Advocate.

13

+ CUSAA 226/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with
Ms. Saakshi Garg, Advocate.

versus

M/S HIM LOGISTICSRespondent

Through: Mr. Ishant Sehrawat, Mr. Suraj
Bhan, Mr. Kunal Nagar, Mr.
Prakash Chand & Ms. Bhawna
Bajaj, Advocates.

14

+ CUSAA 10/2021 & CM APPL. 10313/2022 (Rectification Of
O. D. 06-12-2021)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with
Ms. Saakshi Garg, Advocate.

versus

ALOK MEHRARespondent

Through: Mr. Jitin Singhal, Advocate.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

Mr. Singla, learned counsel appearing in support of these appeals prays for liberty to place a short note on record dealing with the backdrop in which proceedings came to be drawn against the respondents.

Let the aforesaid note be placed on the record within a period of three weeks from today.

Let the appeals be called again on 21.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 23, 2024/kk