



\$~15 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 224/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(AIRPORT & GENERAL)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Aditya Singla, SSC for CBIC with
Ms Medha, Advocate.

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Kartik Vashisht, Advocate.

AND

+ **CUSAA 226/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Aditya Singla, SSC for CBIC with
Ms Medha, Advocate.

versus

M/S HIM LOGISTICS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Bhavya Saxena, Advocate.

AND

+ **CUSAA 10/2021 CM APPL. 10313/2022**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Aditya Singla, SSC for CBIC with
Ms Medha, Advocate.

versus

ALOK MEHRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Jatin Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

1. The matters could not be taken up today as Hon'ble Ms Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma is on leave.



2. List on 25.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 21, 2024

RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any