



\$~2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 224/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

(AIRPORT & GENERAL)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Adv.

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mohd. Faraz Anees and Mr. Shivendu
Sharma, Adv.

3 WITH

+ **CUSAA 226/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Adv.

versus

M/S HIM LOGISTICS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Navneet Panwar and Mr. Ishant
Sehrawat, Adv.

4 AND

+ **CUSAA 10/2021 & CM APPL. 10313/2022**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Adv.

versus

ALOK MEHRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dishant Sethy, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **25.03.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Respondent in **CUSAA 10/2021**.
3. List on 21st July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MARCH 25, 2025/dk/msh