



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CUSAA 224/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AIRPORT & GENERAL)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Adv.

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Faraz Anees, Mr. Mukeshwar
Nath Dubey, Mr. Ajay Kumar and Mr.
Anand, Advocates.

9

+ **CUSAA 226/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Adv.

versus

M/S HIM LOGISTICSRespondent

Through: Mr. Navneet Panwar and Mr. Ishant
Sehrawat, Adv.

10

+ **CUSAA 10/2021 & CM APPL. 10313/2022**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Adv.

versus

ALOK MEHRARespondent



Through: Mr. Jitin Singhal and Mr Jatin Kumar
Gaur, Advocates.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **21.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to the hearing of the Prevention of Illicit Traffic of Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances (PITNDPS) Advisory Board today afternoon, it is not possible to take up the matters for hearing.
3. List on 18th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 21, 2025/da