



\$~3 to 5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 224/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AIRPORT &  
GENERAL)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla SSC CBIC with  
Mr. Ritwik Saha, Adv. (7558898905)

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

~4

WITH

+ **CUSAA 226/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla SSC CBIC with  
Mr. Ritwik Saha, Adv.

versus

M/S HIM LOGISTICS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

~5

AND

+ **CUSAA 10/2021 & CM APPL. 10313/2022**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla SSC CBIC with  
Mr. Ritwik Saha, Adv.

versus

ALOK MEHRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitin Singhal & Mr. Jatin Kumar  
Gaur, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **18.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjourned at the request of Mr. Singla, Id. Counsel for the Appellant.



3. List on 21<sup>st</sup> November 2025.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**SHAIL JAIN, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2025**

*kk/msh*