



\$~4 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CUSAA 224/2019**

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(AIRPORT & GENERAL)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC,
Mr. Dhananjay Gautam, Ms. Shreya,
Mr. Akhil Sharma, Ms. Arya Suresh
Nair, Adv.

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mohd. Faraz Anees and Divesh

5

WITH

+

CUSAA 226/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC,
Mr. Dhananjay Gautam, Ms. Shreya,
Mr. Akhil Sharma, Ms. Arya Suresh
Nair, Adv.

versus

M/S HIM LOGISTICSRespondent

Through: Mr. Navneet Panwar and Mr. Bhavya
Saxena, Adv.

6

AND

+

CUSAA 10/2021 & CM APPL. 10313/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC,
Mr. Dhananjay Gautam, Ms. Shreya,
Mr. Akhil Sharma, Ms. Arya Suresh
Nair, Adv.

versus

ALOK MEHRA

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Jitin Singhal & Mr. Pravesh
Bahuguna, Ms. Hemlata, Advs.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **21.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Special Benches today, the hearing in these Appeals cannot be commenced.
3. Adjournment request has also been made in **CUSAA 226/2019** on behalf of the Id. Counsel for the Respondent.
4. Accordingly, list on 19th February, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/tg/msh