



\$~10, 11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 224/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (AIRPORT &
GENERAL)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam and Mr. Arvind Menon,
Advocates.

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mohd. Faraz Anees, Mr. Anand and
Mr. Mukeshwar Nath Dubey,
Advocates.

11

+ CUSAA 226/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam and Mr. Arvind Menon,
Advocates.

versus

M/S HIM LOGISTICSRespondent

Through:

12

+ CUSAA 10/2021 & CM APPL. 10313/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam and Mr. Arvind Menon,
Advocates.
Mr. Jitin Singhal and Mr. Rudraksh
Pandey, Advocates.

versus



ALOK MEHRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

19.02.2026

%

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 20th May, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

sk/av