



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CUSAA 224/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

(AIRPORT & GENERAL)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla and Ms. Arya
Suresh Nair, Advs.

versus

HLPL GLOBAL LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohd Faraz Anees, Mr. Ajay
Kumar and Mr. Yash Singh, Advs.

15

+ CUSAA 226/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NEW DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla and Ms. Arya
Suresh Nair, Advs.

versus

M/S HIM LOGISTICS

.....Respondent

Through:

16

+ CUSAA 10/2021 & CM APPL. 10313/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla and Ms. Arya
Suresh Nair, Advs.

versus

ALOK MEHRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL



%

ORDER
20.05.2026

At joint request, list on 23rd September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 20, 2026/ar